
   CORRIGENDUM.NO.1 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL 

FOR 

Development, Operation & Maintenance and Management of Lakeview Residency Hotel, Bhopal on Design, Build, Finance, Operate, 
Transfer (DBFOT) Mode for 60 Years (extendable by a period of 10 years)  

           
NIT No. : 2628/lakeview/2025, Syst.No. 2025_STDC_412202_1                                                                    17.04.2025 

 

THE FOLLOWING ARE THE MODIFICATIONS TO THE RFP 
 

THE DELETIONS FROM THE EARLIER TEXT OF THE RFP ARE INDICATED AS STRIKE THROUGHS AND THE ADDITIONS ARE UNDERLINED. 

SL. NO. POINT NO. 
PROVISION OF 

THE RFP 
(i) 1.10 Schedule of Request for 

Proposal (RFP) Process, Item No. 3 

 
Pre-Bid Conference: 21/04/2025 at 12:00 PM 
 
Venue (for physical participation) : Madhya Pradesh State Tourism Development Corporation, 
Paryatan Bhawan, Bhadbhada Rd, Shastri Nagar, Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh 462003 
 
Web Link (for online participation) :  
 
MPSTDC is inviting you to a scheduled Zoom meeting. 
  
  
Topic: Pre Bid Meeting for Lake View Bhopal 
  
Time: Apr 21, 2025 12:00 PM India 
  
Join Zoom Meeting 
  
https://us06web.zoom.us/j/89660954482?pwd=AGMwbY25ih43LpewRvAbT5FG5zKu4t.1 
  
  
Meeting ID: 896 6095 4482 
  

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/89660954482?pwd=AGMwbY25ih43LpewRvAbT5FG5zKu4t.1


Passcode: 941258 
  
  
--- 
  
  
One tap mobile 
  
+19292056099,,89660954482#,,,,*941258# US (New York) 
  
+12532050468,,89660954482#,,,,*941258# US 
  
  
--- 
  
  
Dial by your location 
  
• +1 929 205 6099 US (New York) 
  
• +1 253 205 0468 US 
  
• +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma) 
  
• +1 301 715 8592 US (Washington DC) 
  
• +1 305 224 1968 US 
  
• +1 309 205 3325 US 
  
• +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago) 
  
• +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston) 
  
• +1 360 209 5623 US 
  
• +1 386 347 5053 US 
  
• +1 507 473 4847 US 



  
• +1 564 217 2000 US 
  
• +1 646 931 3860 US 
  
• +1 669 444 9171 US 
  
• +1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose) 
  
• +1 689 278 1000 US 
  
• +1 719 359 4580 US 
  
  
Meeting ID: 896 6095 4482 
  
Passcode: 941258 
  
  
Find your local number: https://us06web.zoom.us/u/kcRLI5tkcR 
Launch Meeting - Zoom 
 
Zoom is the leader in modern enterprise communications, with an easy, reliable cloud platform for 
video and audio conferencing, chat, and webinars across mobile, desktop, and room systems. 

 
 PROJECT: Development, Operation & Maintenance and Management of Lakeview Residency Hotel, Bhopal on Design, Build, Finance, Operate, Transfer (DBFOT) Mode 

for 60 Years (extendable by a period of 10 years) 
We hereby invite all interested bidders to attend a Pre-Bid Meeting scheduled as follows: 
 
PRE-BID MEETING DETAILS: 
- Date: 21st April 2025 
- Time: 12:00 PM 
The purpose of this meeting is to discuss the project requirements, address any queries, and provide clarifications on the project documents. Your participation will 
enable you to gain a better understanding of the project's scope, terms, and conditions. 
 
SUBMISSION OF QUERIES 
If you have any questions or require clarifications on the project documents, please submit your queries in writing to the Project Coordinators mentioned below by: 
Email id – cs.mptb@mp.gov.in  
- Last Date for Query Submission: 19th April 2025 

https://us06web.zoom.us/u/kcRLI5tkcR
mailto:cs.mptb@mp.gov.in


- Time: 3:00 PM 
 
PROJECT COORDINATORS 
For any queries or clarifications regarding the project, please contact: 
1. Mr. Nripendra Singh Bhati 
Phone: +91 9599501818 
2. Ms. Nandita Sharma 
Phone: +91 9205717697 
3. Sandesh Yashlaha 
Phone : 9424796880  
4. Ankit Kaurav 
Phone: 9407057416 
Email Id – cs.mptb@mp.gov.in 
 

 
 


